NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1182

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 MAY 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 12)
Ms M D Hlengwa (IFP) to ask the Minister of Health: 
(1)	Following the recent fire that broke out at the Charlotte Maxeke Johannesburg Academic Hospital which saw operations being halted, what is the extent of the (a) damage and (b) disruption caused in the services provided to patients at the hospital;
(2)	were there any lives lost as a direct result of the fire; if so, what are the relevant details?
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REPLY:

[bookmark: _GoBack]The National Department of Health is still awaiting information from the Gauteng Provincial Department of Health, to enable the Minister to respond to this question. The response will be provided to Parliament as soon as information has been received from the Provincial Department of Health.
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